An Invitation

to the

NEWMAN SWAMP RATS

Fall Classic Shoot

September 24 - 26, 2021
800 Targets

A telephonic PITA Shoot with the following clubs:
Juneau Gun Club (Alaska)
Redding Gun Club (California)
Twin Falls Gun Club (Idaho)
Fallon'Trap Club'(Nevada)
Bend Trap Club (Oregon)
La Grand Trap Club (Oregon)

Gig Harbor Sportsmen’s Club (Washington)




Fall Classic Details

$15,000 PITA-wide Event Cash Trophies

PITA-wide Lewis options to be paid 5 classes 100% on all
events

PITA RULES WILL APPLY

This Shoot is considered a PITA MAJOR

Penalty yardage and classification applies (see pages 24-27 of
the PITA Rule Book

Cross-Registration to ATA available

$1,500 PITA White Flyer Random Draw

PITA CERTIFICATION
Newman Swamp Rats has been authorized to
hold registered shoots on September 24-26,
2021. PITA Rules will govern and the scores
will be entered in official record.

General Information

ALL GREEN targets will be thrown

Please observe courtesy to other shooters and all club personnel
TARGETS CHANGED BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

PLEASE NOTE! GUN SAFETY & RANGE RULES WILL BE ENFORCED
Newman Swamp Rats reserves the right to change any of this
program if needed

Self-contained RV’s welcomed--NO HOOKUPS
PRESQUAD.COM encouraged for registration

SHOT CURTAIN
MAXIMUM LOAD RESTRICTIONS

Maximum feet per second (fps)
16-20 yards: 1200 (fps)
21-27 yards: 1250 (fps)

7.5 and 8 shot only




Friday, September 24, 2021

Registration 8:00 a.m. - Start Time: 9:00 a.m.

PITA DAily FEE...ueeereerreerererrereeecreeeeessneeeesssneeessssnessssssnsessssnnenes S 4.00
PITA Added Money & Trophies Fee (per 100 targets)............... $10.00
Telephonic Fee (pPer eVeNnt)........ccecveeeeeciieeesiieee e S 1.50
CSTA FEE (PO EVENT) weeveeviecieeteete ettt ettt e S 2.00

Event 1: CLASS SINGLES (100 TARGETS)

Targets and Awards (includes PITA $10.00 fee) $43.00

Class Purse (each class paid 1:7) S 5.00
Lewis Purse (3-classes paid 60/40%) $10.00
PITA-Wide Lewis (optional) $10.00

Event 2: WELDON BIRCH HANDICAP (100 TARGETS)
Targets and Awards (includes PITA $10.00 fee) $43.00

Handicap Purse (50/30/20%) High Gun $10.00
Lewis Purse (3-classes paid 60/40%) $10.00
25’s Option ($5.00 each 25 split 60/40%) $20.00
50’s Option (S5 each 50 split 60/40%) $15.00
PITA-Wide Lewis (optional) $10.00

Event 3: CLASS DOUBLES (100 TARGETS)
Targets and Awards (includes PITA $10.00 fee) $43.00

Class Purse (each class paid 1:7) S 5.00
Lewis Purse (3-classes paid 60/40%) $10.00
PITA-Wide Lewis (optional) $10.00

n Hosted Saturday Night BBQ -
:: Please sign up for tomorrow’s dinner for m
n head count purposes. ::
n Thank you! "

M _ _in




Saturday, September 25, 2021

Registration 8:00 a.m. - Start Time: 9:00 a.m.

PITA DAily FEE...ccceeeeereeeeeereeerecererereeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseeesennens $ 4.00
PITA Added Money & Trophies Fee (per 100 targets) ...... $10.00
Telephonic Fee (per event) ....c.ccceeecveeeeccieee e S 1.50
CSTA FEE (PEr @VENT) c.viiveeeeecriceeereeteceeeteeeeeee e sre e S 2.00

Event 4: FALL CLASSIC SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP

(200 TARGETS)
Targets and Awards (includes PITA $20.00 fee) $86.00
Class Purse (each class paid 1:7) $10.00
Lewis Purse (200) (3 classes, 60/40%) $20.00
PITA-Wide Lewis (optional) $10.00

Event 5: PRELIMINARY HANDICAP (100 TARGETS)

Targets and Awards (includes PITA $10.00 fee) $43.00

Handicap Purse (40/30/20/10%) $10.00
Lewis Purse (3-classes paid 60/40%) $10.00
25’s Option (S5.00 each 25 split 60/40%) $20.00
50’s Option ($5 each 50 split 60/40%) $15.00
Newman Magnums* (to be posted) $18.00
PITA-Wide Lewis (optional) $10.00

*Newman Magnum 50’s Rule: Must have minimum of 500 PITA handicap
targets in current and previous year, prior to this shoot to play option in
events 5 & 7.

SATURDAY NIGHT
BAR-B-QUE DINNER

TARGET ATTAINMENT PRESENTATION
AND SPECIAL EVENT




Sunday, September 26, 2021

Registration 8:00 a.m. - Start Time: 9:00 a.m.

PITA Daily FEO...ccveeuerreeeeirirrteennnceeeeeeereenneseeseeeeeeannnnnnes S 4.00
PITA Added Money & Trophies Fee (per 100 targets)......510.00
Telephonic Fee (per event) ......cccceeceeeceeecieescieeeciee e S 1.50
CSTA Fee (Per eVENT)...cvcceeieeriee e eie e ctee et S 2.00

Event 6: FALL CLASSIC DOUBLES CHAMPIONSHIP

(100 TARGETS)
Targets and Awards (includes PITA $10.00 fee) $43.00
Class Purse (each class paid 1:7) S 5.00
Lewis Purse (3-classes paid 60/40%) $10.00
PITA-Wide Lewis (optional) $10.00

Event 7: PITA FALL CLASSIC HDCP CHAMPIONSHIP

(100 TARGETS)
Targets and Awards (includes PITA $10.00 fee) $43.00
Handicap Purse (50/30/20%) High Gun $10.00
Lewis Purse (3-classes paid 60/40%) $10.00
25’s Option ($5.00 each 25 split 60/40%) $20.00
50’s Option (S5 each 50 split 60/40%) $15.00
Newman Magnums (to be posted) $18.00
PITA-Wide Lewis (optional) $10.00

Thank You!

The Newman Swamp Rats Board of Directors thanks you
for supporting our club and the 3rd Annual PITA Fall Classic.




PITA-Wide Event CASH Trophy Package as follows:

Event 1: Class Singles
Class Champions AA, A, B,C, D
Category Champions (5) *

Event 2: Friday Handicap
Champion
Champion R/U
3rd Place
Category Champions (5) *

Event 3: Doubles Class Champion
Class Champions AA, A, B,C, D
Category Champions (5) *

Event 4: Fall Classic Singles Championship (200 Targets)
Champion
Champion R/U
Class Champions AA, A, B,C, D
Category Champions (6)

Event 5: Preliminary Handicap
Champion
Champion R/U
3rd, 4th & 5th Places
Category Champions (6)

Event 6: Fall Classic Doubles Championship
Champion
Champion R/U
Class Champions AA, A, B, C, D
Category Champions (6)

Event 7: Fall Classic Handicap Championship
Champion
Champion R/U
3rd Place
4th & 5th Places
Category Champions (6)

HOA (Events 1-7)
Champion
Class Champions AA, A, B,C, D
Category Champions (6)

HAA (Events 4-6-7 400-targets)
Champion
Class Champions AA, A, B,C, D
Category Champions (6)

* Junior & Sub Junior combined in Events 1-3

$100 each
$50 each

$350
$210
$140
$75 each

$100 each
$50 each

$540
$360
$160 each
$125 each

$550
$330
$165 each
$100 each

$540
$360
$100 each
$100 each

$950
$570
$380
$190 each
$100 each

$425
$125 each
$100 each

$325
$120 each
$100 each




Newman Swamp Rats Trophy Package as follows:

Event 1: Class Singles
Trophy Purse $4 from each entry
Each class shoots for own money, high gun

Event 2: Friday Handicap
Trophy Purse, $4 from each entry
(one yardage group) 60/40 high gun

Event 3: Doubles Class Champion
Trophy Purse $4 from each entry
Each class shoots for own money, high gun

Event 4: Fall Classic Singles Championship (200 Targets)
Class Champions 5 Awards

Category Champions 6 Awards

Event 5: Preliminary Handicap

Champion, 1" R/U, 2 R/U 3 Awards
(one yardage group)
Category Champions 6 Awards

Event 6: Fall Classic Doubles Championship
Class Champions 5 Awards
Category Champions 6 Awards

Event 7: Fall Classic Handicap Championship

Champion, 1" R/U, 2 R/U 3 Awards
(one yardage group)
Category Champions 6 Awards

HOA (Events 1-7)
Champion 1 Award

HAA (Events 4-6-7 (400-targets)
Champion 1 Award

SilverTowne American Flag Silver Bars
will be given to all winners




NEWMAN SWAMP RATS
1204 Hills Ferry Rd
Newman CA 95360

3rd Annual
PITA Fall Classic Shoot



