



An Invitation to the

NEWMAN SWAMP RATS



Fall Classic Shoot September 24 - 26, 2021 800 Targets

A telephonic **PITA** Shoot with the following clubs:

Juneau Gun Club (Alaska)

Redding Gun Club (California)

Twin Falls Gun Club (Idaho)

Fallon Trap Club (Nevada)

Bend Trap Club (Oregon)

La Grand Trap Club (Oregon)

Gig Harbor Sportsmen's Club (Washington)





Fall Classic Details

- \$15,000 PITA-wide Event Cash Trophies
- PITA-wide Lewis options to be paid 5 classes 100% on all events
- PITA RULES WILL APPLY
- This Shoot is considered a PITA MAJOR
- Penalty yardage and classification applies (see pages 24-27 of the PITA Rule Book
- Cross-Registration to ATA available
- \$1,500 PITA White Flyer Random Draw

PITA CERTIFICATION

Newman Swamp Rats has been authorized to hold registered shoots on September 24-26, 2021. PITA Rules will govern and the scores will be entered in official record.

General Information

- ALL GREEN targets will be thrown
- Please observe courtesy to other shooters and all club personnel
- TARGETS CHANGED BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY
- PLEASE NOTE! GUN SAFETY & RANGE RULES WILL BE ENFORCED
- Newman Swamp Rats reserves the right to change any of this program if needed
- Self-contained RV's welcomed--NO HOOKUPS
- PRESQUAD.COM encouraged for registration

SHOT CURTAIN MAXIMUM LOAD RESTRICTIONS

Maximum feet per second (fps) 16-20 yards: 1200 (fps) 21-27 yards: 1250 (fps)

7.5 and 8 shot only

Friday, September 24, 2021

Registration 8:00 a.m. - Start Time: 9:00 a.m.

PITA Daily Fee	\$ 4.00
PITA Added Money & Trophies Fee (per 100 targets)	
Telephonic Fee (per event)	\$ 1.50
CSTA Fee (per event)	\$ 2.00

Event 1: CLASS SINGLES (100 TARGETS)

Targets and Awards (includes PITA \$10.00 fee)	\$43.00
Class Purse (each class paid 1:7)	\$ 5.00
Lewis Purse (3-classes paid 60/40%)	\$10.00
PITA-Wide Lewis (optional)	\$10.00

Event 2: WELDON BIRCH HANDICAP (100 TARGETS)

largets and Awards (includes PITA \$10.00 fee)	\$43.00
Handicap Purse (50/30/20%) High Gun	\$10.00
Lewis Purse (3-classes paid 60/40%)	\$10.00
25's Option (\$5.00 each 25 split 60/40%)	\$20.00
50's Option (\$5 each 50 split 60/40%)	\$15.00
PITA-Wide Lewis (optional)	\$10.00

Event 3: CLASS DOUBLES (100 TARGETS)

Targets and Awards (Includes PITA \$10.00 fee)	\$43.00
Class Purse (each class paid 1:7)	\$ 5.00
Lewis Purse (3-classes paid 60/40%)	\$10.00
PITA-Wide Lewis (optional)	\$10.00

Hosted Saturday Night BBQ
Please sign up for tomorrow's dinner for head count purposes.
Thank you!

Saturday, September 25, 2021

Registration 8:00 a.m. - Start Time: 9:00 a.m.

PITA Daily Fee	\$	4.00
PITA Added Money & Trophies Fee (per 100 targets)	\$1	10.00
Telephonic Fee (per event)	\$	1.50
CSTA Fee (per event)	\$	2.00

Event 4: FALL CLASSIC SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP (200 TARGETS)

Targets and Awards (includes PITA \$20	0.00 fee) \$86.00
Class Purse (each class paid 1:7)	\$10.00
Lewis Purse (200) (3 classes, 60/40%)	\$20.00
PITA-Wide Lewis (optional)	\$10.00

Event 5: PRELIMINARY HANDICAP (100 TARGETS)

Targets and Awards (includes PITA \$10.00 fee)	\$43.00
Handicap Purse (40/30/20/10%)	\$10.00
Lewis Purse (3-classes paid 60/40%)	\$10.00
25's Option (\$5.00 each 25 split 60/40%)	\$20.00
50's Option (\$5 each 50 split 60/40%)	\$15.00
Newman Magnums* (to be posted)	\$18.00
PITA-Wide Lewis (optional)	\$10.00

*Newman Magnum 50's Rule: Must have minimum of 500 PITA handicap targets in current and previous year, prior to this shoot to play option in events 5 & 7.

SATURDAY NIGHT
BAR-B-QUE DINNER
TARGET ATTAINMENT PRESENTATION
AND SPECIAL EVENT

Sunday, September 26, 2021

Registration 8:00 a.m. - Start Time: 9:00 a.m.

PITA Daily Fee	\$ 4.00
PITA Added Money & Trophies Fee (per 100 targets)	-
Telephonic Fee (per event)	\$ 1.50
CSTA Fee (per event)	\$ 2.00

Event 6: FALL CLASSIC DOUBLES CHAMPIONSHIP (100 TARGETS)

Targets and Awards (includes PITA \$10.00 fee)	\$43.00
Class Purse (each class paid 1:7)	\$ 5.00
Lewis Purse (3-classes paid 60/40%)	\$10.00
PITA-Wide Lewis (optional)	\$10.00

Event 7: PITA FALL CLASSIC HDCP CHAMPIONSHIP (100 TARGETS)

Targets and Awards (includes PITA \$10.00 fee)	\$43.00
Handicap Purse (50/30/20%) High Gun	\$10.00
Lewis Purse (3-classes paid 60/40%)	\$10.00
25's Option (\$5.00 each 25 split 60/40%)	\$20.00
50's Option (\$5 each 50 split 60/40%)	\$15.00
Newman Magnums (to be posted)	\$18.00
PITA-Wide Lewis (optional)	\$10.00



The Newman Swamp Rats Board of Directors thanks you for supporting our club and the 3rd Annual PITA Fall Classic.

PITA-Wide Event CASH Trophy Package as follows:

Event 1: Class Singles	
Class Champions AA, A, B, C, D	\$100 each
Category Champions (5) *	\$50 each
Event 2: Friday Handicap	
Champion	\$350
Champion R/U	\$210
3rd Place	\$140
Category Champions (5) *	\$75 each
Event 3: Doubles Class Champion	
Class Champions AA, A, B, C, D	\$100 each
Category Champions (5) *	\$50 each
Event 4: Fall Classic Singles Championship (200 Targets)	
Champion	\$540
Champion R/U	\$360
Class Champions AA, A, B, C, D	\$160 each
Category Champions (6)	\$125 each
Event 5: Preliminary Handicap	
Champion	\$550
Champion R/U	\$330
3rd, 4th & 5th Places	\$165 each
Category Champions (6)	\$100 each
	,
Event 6: Fall Classic Doubles Championship	
Champion	\$540
Champion R/U	\$360
Class Champions AA, A, B, C, D	\$100 each
Category Champions (6)	\$100 each
Event 7: Fall Classic Handicap Championship	
Champion	\$950
Champion R/U	\$570
3rd Place	\$380
4th & 5th Places	\$190 each
Category Champions (6)	\$100 each
HOA (Events 1-7)	
Champion	\$425
Class Champions AA, A, B, C, D	\$125 each
Category Champions (6)	\$100 each
HAA (Events 4-6-7 400-targets)	
Champion	\$325
Class Champions AA, A, B, C, D	\$120 each
Category Champions (6)	\$100 each
	,

^{*} Junior & Sub Junior combined in Events 1-3

Newman Swamp Rats Trophy Package as follows:

Event 1: Class Singles

Trophy Purse \$4 from each entry Each class shoots for own money, high gun

Event 2: Friday Handicap

Trophy Purse, \$4 from each entry (one yardage group) 60/40 high gun

Event 3: Doubles Class Champion

Trophy Purse \$4 from each entry Each class shoots for own money, high gun

Event 4: Fall Classic Singles Championship (200 Targets)

Class Champions 5 Awards
Category Champions 6 Awards

Event 5: Preliminary Handicap

Champion, 1st R/U, 2 R/U 3 Awards

(one yardage group)

Category Champions 6 Awards

Event 6: Fall Classic Doubles Championship

Class Champions 5 Awards
Category Champions 6 Awards

Event 7: Fall Classic Handicap Championship

Champion, 1st R/U, 2 R/U 3 Awards

(one yardage group)

Category Champions 6 Awards

HOA (Events 1-7)

Champion 1 Award

HAA (Events 4-6-7 (400-targets)

Champion 1 Award

SilverTowne American Flag Silver Bars will be given to all winners

NEWMAN SWAMP RATS

1204 Hills Ferry Rd

Newman CA 95360

3rd Annual PITA Fall Classic Shoot